
No. Tender No: Description Name of Service Provider Date of Advert Closing Date Appointment Date Turn around 

Time

Contrract Term Bid Amount (Vat Incl.) Location

1. Epitomely PRM (Pty) Ltd. East London

2. Whoodoo Media and Advertising (Pty) Ltd. Randfontein

3. Kwanza Communications (Pty) Ltd. Sandton

4. Explohill Advertising and Media (Pty) Ltd. Pretoria

5. Best Enough Trading & Projects 579 (Pty) Ltd. Randfontein

2 RT3- 2022 Apex (Pty) Ltd. Supply, delivery, commissioning and maintenance of office 

automation equipment

Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 26/09/2024 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

36 Months  R               1 910 427,84 Midrand

 R3 750.00  per Adult 

body

R 1 750.00 Per Fetus

R 1 900.00 For body 

parts

 R1 750  per Fetus 

 R1 900 for body parts 

4 WR/RPED/28/24 Supply, Delivery and Provision of Support Services of Rural Road Asset 

Management System Data Capture Software and Associated Equipment

Nessa Solutions (Pty) Ltd. 19/07/2024 20/08/2024 13/12/2024 83 days Once off  R                  389 344,00 Midrand

5 WR/CORP/27/24 Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commission of 3-Phased Generator 

including Maintenance for the first 12 Months to WRDM

Civik Construction and Plant Hire CC. 19/07/2024 20/08/2024 13/12/2024 83 days 12 Months  R                  495 000,00 Pretoria

1. Mphoke PK Magane Inc. Johannesburg

2. De Swardt Myambo Hlahla Attorneys Pretoria

3. Nandi Bulabula Inc. Pretoria

4. Ncube Incorporators Attorneys Sandton

5. Mpoyana Ledwaba Inc. Attorneys Pretoria

6. Lizel Venter Attorneys  Klerksdorp

7. Mudau & Netshipise Attorneys and Notaries Johannesburg

8. Makhafola Inc. Attorneys & Conveyancers Pretoria

 As per agreed rates 89 days 36 Months6 WR/CORP/01/25 Appointment of a Panel of Attorneys for the West Rand District 

Municipality for a Period of Three (3) Years.

13/09/2024 15/10/2024 20/02/2025

20/08/2024 13/12/2024 83 days 36 Months Randfontein3 WR/MHS/26/24 Provision of Paupers Burial Services for the Period of Three (03) Years Faith Funeral Home CC. 19/07/2024

TENDER AWARDS ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2024/25

BUDGET AND TREASURY OFFICE

West Rand District Municipality

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT

1 WR/CORP/22/24 Advertising Agencies for the Placement of Tender Advertisement in the 

Printed Media on an as and when Required Basis for a Period not 

Exceeding Three (3) Years

01/02/2024 05/03/2024 15/07/2024 As per rates90 days 3 Years



No. Tender No: Description Name of Service Provider Date of Advert Closing Date Appointment Date Turn around 

Time

Contrract Term Bid Amount (Vat Incl.) Location

7 RT4-2023 Supply and Delivery of Fire Hoses for the West Rand District Municipality. Vanguard Fire and Safety Inland (Pty) Ltd. Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 09/04/2025 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

Once off  R                  512 905,75 Durban

8 RT4-2023 Supply and Delivery of Portable Pump for the West Rand District 

Municipality.

Vanguard Fire and Safety Inland (Pty) Ltd. Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 09/04/2025 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

Once off  R                  223 502,50 Durban

9 RT4-07-018 Supply and Delivery of 20 Salvage Sheets for the Fire and Rescue 

Services.

Unitrade Medical, Surgical & Cleaning Supplies Cc. Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 13/05/2025 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

Once off  R                    51 200,00 Durban

10 RT4-07-083 Supply and Delivery of 11 Non-Sparkling shoves for the Fire and Rescue 

Services

Group Effort Worx Cc. Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 13/05/2025 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

Once off  R                      3 850,00 Pretoria

11 RT4-02-025 Supply and Delivery of 11 Rescue Crowbars for the Fire and Rescue 

Services.

Group Effort Worx Cc. Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 13/05/2025 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

Once off  R                    12 320,00 Pretoria

12 RT4-02-020 Supply and Delivery of 6 Float Pumps for the Fire and Rescue Services. Marce Fire Fighting Technology (Pty) Ltd. Appointment 

awarded through 

a transversal 

contract which is 

a contract 

facilitated by the 

National Treasury

N/A 13/05/2025 Award 

concluded 

through the 

National 

Treasury 

Transversal 

contract

Once off  R                  282 900,00 Centurion

1. Hotel and Tourism Investment (Pty) Ltd T/A XL Aerocity. Kempton Park

2. Travel with Flair Johannesburg (Pty) Ltd. Rivonia

3. Zenzile Nyambi Holdings & Investment (Pty)  Ltd. Roodepoort

1. Khuno Trading (Pty) Ltd. Centurion

2. Mat K (Pty) Ltd. Sandton

15 WR/CORP/05/25 Appointment of a Service Provider for the Supply, Delivery and Installation 

of a Large Format Printer/Plotter and Scanner for the West Rand District 

Municipality.

Zevoli 151 (Pty) Ltd t/a Nashua West Rand 01/02/2025 13/03/2025 26/06/2025 67 days Once off  R                  342 490,70 Randburg

Total (Vat Incl.)  R               4 223 940,79 

14

13 WR/RPED/08/25 Appointment of a Panel of Travel Agencies for the West Rand District 

Municipality for a Period of 36 Months.

26/06/202501/02/2025 13/03/2025 As per agreed rates

 As per agreed rates WR/PS/04/25 Appointment of a Panel of Service Providers for Supply and Delivery of 

Operational Uniform, PPE and Corporate Clothing for all Departments of 

the West Rand District Municipality on an as And when Required Basis for 

a Period of Three (3) Years.

01/02/2025 13/03/2025 26/06/2025 67 days 36 Months

67 days 36 Months


